
H
CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

4UA, SHELAR BUILDING, 1.' FIOOR, GO(HALE ROAD

NAUPADA, THANE WEST -400602
Tel | 022-25305101-04,Email : recovervrothane(acanarabank..om

SALE NOfICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST {ENfORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby given iothe public in general and in particulartothe Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank w;ll be sold on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 12.05.2021 for recovery of Rs. 2,69,783.00 (as cn 08 04 2021

plus interest and charges from 01.04.2021) towards toan account no. 54659830000025 due to Canara

Bank from Mr. Husain Abdul Maniyar & Mr. Amiad Husain Maniyar having address at At Post

Vajreshwari, Taluka Bhiwandi, Distrid Thane 401204, Maharashtra

SlNo Description of Property Reserve Price Earnest Money
Deposit

Residential Premises owned by Mr. Husain Abdul Rs.11,81,700 Rs. 1.18,170

Manivar at Grampanehayat House no.

412,Situated al 6aothan Land, Behind Canara

Bank, Near Vajreshwari Temple, Bhiwandi Wada

Road, Village Vajreshwari ,District Thane 421302

Maharashtra.
Admeasuring 525 sq ft built up area.

Boundaries :North Vi!as Sadan, South - House

of Mahesh Raut , East - House of Gurunath
ladhav, West- HoLrse ofsagar Bhoir

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 10.05.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 10.05.2021 upto 5.00 P.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 06.05.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 10.05.2021.

For cletailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E_Auction" p.ovided in Canara Bank's website
(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Mrs. Rita Naik, Vajreshwari branch (Mob no. 99590 36722) email id ;

.1r15465@canarabank.comduring office hou.s on any working day or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd,

Udyogvihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem buildinS, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pln - 1220L, (Contact No

+91, 124 !302A20/21 /22/23/24, support(obankeacutions.com;

oate :12.04.2421
Place:Thane

ind,a.com.

BANK

9EHoRtsEo oFFrcER

ANK, REGIONAT OFFICE THANE

Ea

1.



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 12.04.2021

6. OtherTerms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be onlY through "Online

https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised

before taking part in the e auct;on sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates

mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

badders may improve their offerfurther during auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara 3ank, Vajreshwari branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/

Funds Transfer to credit of account of canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name _ RoTHANEE

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, lfSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 10.05.2021 upto 5.00

p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to se.vice provider on or before

10.05.2021 upto 5.00 P.m.
e. After payment of EMD amount the intendin8 bidders should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before 10.05.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Vajreshwari Branch by

hand or by email.
i. Demand Drall / ?ay Order towards EMD amolnt. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these

documents an original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of
bid amount.

Electronic Bidding" through the website
to through the website for detailed terms

1. Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

Canara bank, vajreshwari branch, 107,

Near Vajreshwari Temple, Ambadi Road,

District Thane 401204, Maharashtra

2. Name and address of Borrower(s) /
Guaranto(s)

Mr. Husain Abdul Maniyar & Mr. Amjad

Husain Manivar having address at At Post

Vajreshwari, Taluka Bhiwandi, District
Thane 401204, Maharashtra
Guarantor - Mr. vanoj \loriram Bidv

having address at Vajreshwari Ambadi
Road, Bhiwandi, Vajreshwarl, District Thane

401204, Maharashtra

3. Toial Liabilities as on 12.04.2021 Rs. 2,69,783.00 (Rupees Two lakhs sixty
nine thousand seven hundred eighty three
and paise zero only) plus interesi and

charges from 01.04.2021

4 a. Mode ofAuctlon
b. Details ALrction Service Provider

c. Date & Time ofAuction

E - auction
M/s C1 india Pvt. Ltd.
12.05.2021 (11.00 am to 12.00 pm)
(with unlimited extension of 5 mln.

duration each till the conclusion of the
sale).

5. Reserve Price As per sale Notice

t'lr"lgl 6'* Canara llank A



iii.
iv.

h.

i.

j.

k

I

suooort(abankeacutions,co ri I .rti:,:
g. EMD Deposited by the unsucce5sirrl r rl l

Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Enrail lD.

Eidder's A/c details for online r.ir r. oi tj\,'lo

interest.
Arlction would commenae ]I Re5erlt pr, r ' rtli') rl
multiples of Rs.10,000/ . IhE i ld r; ii,Ll'
of 'Online' auctlon shall be de . r . _.;l r i

successful bidder.subjecttoiorfi, ri ll '!i rr.r, l'
The successful biddershal dep.,srt 21,. ri, rLprc- l

on declaring him / her as the succ{ r!it: I il( er ant I,t
confirmation of sale by the secur.d or'11o . I the :1i. r'

deposit made by him shall be forfcilcd )',, ihc ,\utlrori.'( 1i

made by him shall be forfeitcd iry Llir lLrilrlrrTcd Oftr.'l
forthwith be put up for sale a8ain.

Forsale proceeds of Rs.50.00 a{hs(ll, ).1 , tifl,' ikh5 r l

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on tlr.r ,,. : r) ..,r' r,s . _ 
l

the Bank.

The intendang bidders shou d reglster L rei, ,arner at i).rtr'
their lJser lD and password free of coit. ,rr)sl)ective tri(lrl.r n ;

the service providerM/sC1 lndlii Pvr ll Ll,llogVih;rr r': rf
Jol Gurgaon Ha'vana Pi , r 

'r

i:E r]vyrv-b!!ke4!lio ns. co m and 8et
aviil online training on E-auction from

, Gulf Petrochem building, B!ilding No
1aL 124 $A2020/2L /22 /21/24,

ro them. The EMD shall not carry anY

'. iidri(:s shall improve th€ir offers in
.l 1,)irori the Reserve price)on closure

r ', al br confirnred in favour of the
.ured.reditor.
vc cf l:MD already paid), immediately
.ci witnin 15 days from the daie of
bi, oer i,rlls to pay the sale price, the

ier wiifout any sale price, the deposit
.ittiout any notice and property shall

al)ove, the successiLrl bidder will have

){] origlnal receipt of TDS certiflcate of

rs,,1c, is applicable shall be borne by

hr Banl(. Successful Bidder is liable to
i. ry / r. dter charges / other charges,

ti rcl oi nnd / or a[[ecting the subject

r: , ilr, lerm5 and aonditions of e -

b!L irlL rrcsted ln participating the e -
oi R.: onal Office, Thane who, as a

rS.ction, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Lo rrl Oiirce, Shelar Building, 1" floor,
Io. +91 22 25305101-04 , Email :

.f ],,, ,rs on any working day or the
6 , f I I ochem Building, Bu lding no.

1 1307r2o /21/ 22 /23 / 24, Emai .

Al' chargPq ror.onveyan.p. .',,r
the successful bidder on y.

There is no encumbrance in I rrr pror I r .'

pay all society dues, mun c p.rl laxr,
duties and taxes whatsoevEr, L .Lui i

property.
Authorized Officer reserves 111 r i

auction without ass gnin8 an! r.:rsi n ' l

ln case there are bidders who du n.r t I

auction, they can approach Can.rr. l.
facilitating centre shall make necess.r .,

For further details contact Canari 3' i.
Complex, Circle Office, lvlu,nirir:" a:,i -,i
Gokhale Road, Naupada, Di!rri( 1

recoveryrothane@ canarabi:r i. cc l

service provider M/s. C1 lndi., PvL Li, , :

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pinccd,. lr i

s u o oo rt ro ba n ke aLrqliqlt5 t !r , .,

)3:tpon. / ci lcr .
rof.
access to the ini.rrl
i\'lLrmbai Circle Oii

angements.
Recovery and L.g

)ara Bank,Thnne Ii

ne- 400 602", Pn

)e contaCteil aluiir a

lyogvihar, t'l aso

i lC(Jntn.t no r9l

:11'rdia..!rt)



iI'ECIAL INSi'iUCTION /CAUTION :

Eidding in the last minutes jecLrris shoul(l bt. ./orded by the bidders in their own interest- Neiiher
Canara bank north. service )r r. Je, will l)e re!r,-.rsible for any lapses/ failure (lnternet failure, Power

fa lure , etc.) on the parl or iir. bi( der or vlnd.r in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent

situation, bidders are requer' 1, Lo mike all 1l e '..ssary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,

power supplV and v,/hatever ,sr reiluired so Ihal iriey are able to circumvent such situation and are able

to Part'c,Pate in lnP dJJliun . . l'Y

Place : Thane

Date:12.04.2021

BANK

e-d 6fficer
Canara Bank,

Regional OfIice, Thane

ca aar3r /P

,"4


